PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3157676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHNOLOGY FINANCE CORPORATION (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED	05/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPR 6 PTY LTD
Street Address:	85A HOBART STREET
City:	MOUNT HAWTHORN
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5316877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +61421946153

Email: jlawedavies@iperative.com

Correspondent Name: IPR 6 PTY LTD Address Line 1: PO BOX 1264

Address Line 4: WEST LEEDERVILLE, AUSTRALIA 6901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN LAWE DAVIES	
SIGNATURE:	/JonathanDavidLaweDavies/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=13-05-07 IPR 6 Technifin Patent Assignment BW EXECUTED#page1.tif

PATENT 503111066 REEL: 034563 FRAME: 0173

SCHEDULE 2 - PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Patent Assignment Agreement

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Technology Finance Corporation (Proprietary) Limited ("Assignor"), a South African company having a mailing address of PO Box 395, Pretoria 0001, South Africa, sells, assigns and conveys to IPR 6 Pty Ltd ("Assignee"), an Australian private corporation having a mailing address of PO Box 1327, West Perth, Western Australia, Australia, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed below, including all inventions and discoveries disclosed therein, provisionals, patents and patent applications to which priority is claimed, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals and corresponding foreign patent rights (collectively called the "Patents"), including without limitation all rights to sue and collect damages, royalties and other payments for past, present and future infringements of the Patents.

Country	Patent/Patent Application Number	Filing date	Priority date	Title
RSA	93/6168	23 August 1993	28 August 1992	Electrochemical Cell
Canada	2104759	24 August 1993	28 August 1992	Electrochemical Cell
France	93.10320	27 August 1993	28 August 1992	Electrochemical Cell
Germany	43 28 755	26 August 1993	28 August 1992	Electro-chemical cell and procedure for their production
Britain	2270195	24 August 1993	28 August 1992	Electrochemical Cell
Japan	3930574			Electrochemical Cell
USA	5316877	27 August 1993	28 August 1992	Electrochemical Cell

Executed by Assignor this $\frac{7}{2}$ day of $\frac{mh}{2}$	2013
λ	ogy Finance Corporation (Proprietary) Limited by
ce Control	ogy i mance corporation (i rophetary) Elimited by
Signature of Director	Signature of Director/Company Secretary
Town GREADY Hora	-12 CH
Name (please print)	Name (please print)
EXECUTED for and on	behalf of IPR6 Pty Ltd by

RECORDED: 12/22/2014

PATENT REEL: 034563 FRAME: 0174